
AM
Washington State

To Department of Transportation

Whateom County Contract No. 

202403034- 1

Supplemental Agreement Organization and Address

Number 01 GeoTest Services, Inc. 

741 Marine Drive

Bellingham, WA 98225
Original Agreement Number

202403034
Phone: 360- 733- 7318

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date

April 18, 2024 December 31, 2025

Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable

2024 On -Call Construction Materials Testing and Materials Inspection 200, 000 ( unchanged) 

Description of Work

This contract covers material sample collection, on -site material inspection, the testing of concrete, hot mix
asphalt ( HMA), aggregates and other construction materials for various Whatcom County Public Works
projects. 

The Local Agency of Whatcom County
desires to supplement the agreement entered in to with GeoTest Services, Inc

and executed on April 18, 2024 and identified as Agreement No. 202403034

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
The changes to the agreement are described as follows: 

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read: 

No Change

11

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days

for completion of the work to read: Revise completion date from December 31, 2024 to December 31, 2025

III

Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows: 

No Change

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement. 
If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the Appropriate
spaces below and return to this office for final action. 

By: Jeremy Wolf By: Douglas Ranney, PE - County Engineer

T bGt , P. E. 

Consultant Signature
U

Approvin Authority Signature

12/ 31 /2024

DOT Form 140- 063

Revised 09/ 2005


